PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited



(Erstwhile DHFL Pramerica Asset Managers Private Ltd.) 2nd Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030. Tel: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax : +91 22 6159 3100 CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446 website: www.pgimindiamf.com

ADDENDUM

Change in the Address of Official Points of Acceptance

Investors/Unitholders are requested to take note of the change in the address of the below mentioned Investor Service Center (ISC) of KFIN Technologies Private Limited which are Official Point of Acceptance of the schemes of PGIM India Mutual Fund with effect from below mentioned dates:

ISC Location	Old Address	New Address	Effective Date
Asansol	114/71, G.T Road, Bhanga Panchil, Near Nokia Care – Asansol – 713303.	112/N, G. T. Road, Bhanga Panchil; G.T Road, Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal Asansol - 713 303	December 31, 2019
Bhilai	Shop No -1, First Floor, Plot No -1, Commercial Complex, Nehru Nagar -East, Bhilai – 490020.	Office No.2, 1st Floor; Plot No. 9/6, Nehru Nagar - East, Bhilai, - 490 020.	January 01, 2020
Shimla	Triveni Building, By Pas Chowk Khallini, Shimla – 171002.	1st Floor, Hills View Complex, Near Tara Hall, Himanchal Pradesh, Shimla – 171 001.	January 01, 2020
Haldwani	Above Kapilaz Sweet House Opp LIC Building ,Pilikothi, Kaladhungi Road ,Haldwani - 263139	Shop No. 5, KMVN Shopping Complex, Haldwani – 263139, Uttarakhand	January 06, 2020
Karimnagar	D.No:2-10-1298, 2nd floor Rathnam Arcade Jyothi Nagar Karimnagar - 505001	2nd Shetter, H No. 7-2-607 Sri Matha Complex, Mankammathota, Karimnagar, 505001	January 01, 2020
Gonda	Shri Market Sahabgunj Station Road,Gonda - 271001	House No. 782, Shiv Sadan, ITI Road, Near Raghukul Vidya Peeth, Civil Lines, Gonda – 271 001,.	January 06, 2020
Gaya	54 Lal Kothi Compound, Shree Krishna Road, 2nd Floor, North Side, Near Royal Surya Hotel, Gaya – 823001	Hotel Skylark; Swaraipuri Road, Gaya- 823001	January 06, 2020
Jamnagar	136-137-138, Madhav Palaza, Opp SBI Bank, Near Lal Bunglow, Jamnagar - 361001	1st Floor Madhav Plaza , Opp SBI Bank, Near Lal Bunglow Jamnagar - 361001,	January 06, 2020

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Asset Management Company to PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Sd/-Date: December 27, 2019 Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISK, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.